RESOLUTION ____ OF 2021 VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE WATER SYSTEM REHABILIATION

WHEREAS, the Village of South Blooming Grove water system is in need of major rehabilitation; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove has made it a priority to move the project of rehabilitation forward; and

WHEREAS, the NYSEFC in conjunction with the NYSDOH has announced a WIIA funding cycle; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board wishes to apply for said funding;

BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby authorizes the Mayor or his designee to sign all documents related to said application including district expansion and retention of bond counsel.

FURTHERMORE, the Village Engineer is hereby authorized to prepare an engineering report with preliminary plans and to submit to the WIIA program in the amount of \$100,000.00 (fees eligible for reimbursement under the grant or loans). In addition, the Village Board authorizes the allocation of said funding under a separate line item.

On a motion by Member	_, seconded by Member
The foregoing resolution was adopted on a vote of	Ayes,Nays.
Dated: October 12, 2021 Village of South Blooming Grove Orange County, NY	

VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE

For Further Information Contact:

Village Clerk Village of South Blooming Grove 811 State Route 208 Blooming Grove, New York 10914